
Updated: 1/09/2020 
 

Space Florida Board of Directors 

Name Title Company Mailing Address Email Address Term 
Appointing 
Authority 

 

Lt. Governor 
Jeanette 

Nuñez 

Space Florida 
Board 

Chairman 
State of Florida 

The Capitol 
400 S. Monroe St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-
0001 

Christina.Schmitt@eog.myflorida.com 
  Governor 

 
Jay Beyrouti President Monicarla, 

L.T.D. 

9753 Seminole 
Boulevard 

Seminole, FL 33762 

jbeyrouti@msn.com 
 9/30/21 Governor 

Jesse Biter President & 
CEO 

Biter 
Enterprises, 

LLC. 

1233 N. Gulfstream 
Ave. PH. 1 

Sarasota, FL 34236 

jesse@biter.com 
 7/11/23 Governor 

Gregory 
Celestan 

Chief Executive 
Officer 

Celestar 
Corporation 

9501 E US Highway 
92, Tampa, FL 33610 

gcelestan@celestarcorp.com 
 9/30/2022 Governor 

Sonya Deen 
Vice President 
of Government 

Relations 

JM Family 
Enterprises, 

Inc. 

100 Jim Moran Blvd. 
Deerfield Beach, FL 

33442 

Sonya.deen@jmfamily.com 
 9/30/19 Governor 

 

Belinda Keiser 

Vice 
Chancellor of 
Community 
Relations & 

Student 
Advancement 

Keiser 
University 

1900 W Commercial 
Blvd. Ste 180 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 
33309 

belinda@keiseruniversity.edu 
 
 

9/30/19 Governor 

Katherine San 
Pedro Partner Ballard 

Partners, Inc 

2 Alhambra Plaza 
Suite 102 

Coral Gables, Florida 
33134 

Katherine@ballardpartners.com 
 7/11/23 Governor 

Dean Cannon President & 
CEO  Gray Robinson 

301 S. Borough Street, 
Suite 600, Tallahassee, 

FL 32301 

Dean.cannon@gray-
robinson.com 9.30.22 President of 

the Senate 

Kenneth Kahn President 
LRP 

Publications, 
Inc. 

360 Hiatt Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, 

FL  33418 

kkahn@lrp.com 
 7/5/21 President of 

the Senate 

Barbara 
Essenwine 

Vice President/ 
Business 
Manager 

GCY, Inc Post Office Box 975 
Palm City, FL 34991 

Barbara@ablflorida.com 
 9/30/22 President of 

the Senate 

Mori Hosseini Chairman & 
CEO ICI Homes 

2379 Beville Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 

32119 

mhosseini@icihomes.com 
 9/30/19 

Speaker of 
the House 

 

Daniel Davis President & 
CEO JAX Chamber 3 Independent Drive 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
daniel.davis@myjaxchamber.com 

 6/15/20 Speaker of 
the House 

Vacant Position Speaker of 
the House 
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